Notes
1. Safety approvals cover frequency range 47-63 Hz.
A
C
-D
C
Specification
• 120/148 W - Convection/Forced-cooled Ratings

O
ut
p
ut
P
ow
er
(W
)
Output Power(1) Output Voltage V1 Max
Output Current V1
Fan Output
V2
Standby Supply
V3 (optional) Model Number(2,3)
120 W 12.0 VDC 10.0 A 12.0 V/0.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECM140US12†^
120 W 15.0 VDC 8.0 A 12.0 V/0.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECM140US15†^
120 W 18.0 VDC 6.6 A 12.0 V/0.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECM140US18†^
120 W 24.0 VDC 5.0 A 12.0 V/0.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECM140US24†^
120 W 28.0 VDC 4.2 A 12.0 V/0.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECM140US28
120 W 48.0 VDC 2.5 A 12.0 V/0.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECM140US48†^
Output Power(1) Output Voltage V1 Max
Output Current V1
Fan Output
V2